-			
	03-15-2001	2/22/01	
denista kanan dari baran dari bara yang baran dari baran dari baran dari baran dari baran dari baran dari baran K		M COVER SHEET	
Docket No. 00/065	101637672	S ONLY	
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patent and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party: Herbert Peiffer</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party:	-
Gottfried Hilkert		Mitsubishi Polyester Film GmbH	
Bart Janssens		Rheingaustrasse 190-196	
Additional names of convey	ing parties attached? () Yes (X) No	D-65203 Wiesbaden Federal Republic of Germany	2/2
3. Nature of conveyance:			
(X) Assignment () !	Merger		
() Security Agreement () () Other	Change of Name		
Execution Date(s): Februar	y 15, 2000		
4. Application number: If this document is being f	iled together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: $0.979450$	fr
A. Patent Application No.	b.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	0711950	0/
Additional numbers attack	ned? () Yes (X) No		
5. Name and address of part document should be ma	y to whom correspondence concerning ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
ProPat LLC 6230 Fairview Road, Suite	e 400		
Charlotte, NC 28210			
Attention: Klaus Schweit	zer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
		(x) Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form	
		() Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
· ····································		8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	lge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		$\frown$	
Klaus Schweitzer	<u> </u>		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 8	l
Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ment: 3 1 to: ts and Trademarks Date 000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign	is and i rademarks S	
	Washington, D	D.C. 20231	
R:FORMS\PATENT\RECORD.DOC	<u></u>	Š	
		03/05/2001 M	
		02.25 02.25 04 TENAL 26	, j
		PATENT <sup>ଅଷ</sup> ୍ଥ	

PATENৰ্য উ REEL: 011576 FRAME: <del>0925</del>

### ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 00/065 MFE Serial No. Filed:

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

Herbert Peiffer Gottfried Hilkert

citizen(s) of the Federal Republic of Germany residing at

Thueringer Strasse 26, D-55126 Mainz, Federal Republic of Germany Schuetzenstrasse 12, D-55291Saulheim, Federal Republic of Germany

Bart Janssens

citizen of Belgium residing at

Klopstockstrasse 4, D-65187 Wiesbaden, Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

#### BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYESTER FILM COMPRISING A CYCLOOLEFIN COPOLYMER, ITS USE AND PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION

Docket No. 00/065 MFE, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED has (have) been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to MITSUBISHI POLYESTER FILM GmbH.

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI POLYESTER FILM GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany established at and having an office at Rheingaustrasse 190-196, D-65203 Wiesbaden, Federal Republic of Germany (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0926 may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant(s) not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date February 15, 2001

Hebel Pills	_(LS)
Herbert Peiffer	
Gottfried Hilkert	_(LS)
Bart Jamens	_(LS)
Bart Janssens ()	

Date\_\_\_\_February 15, 2001

Date February 15, 2001

2

On February 15, 2001, before us as a witness in and for the country aforesaid, appeared

### Herbert Peiffer

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Witness 1

olus

Witness 2

Ulrike Isho

Federal Republic of Germany

On February 15, 2001, before us as a witness in and for the country aforesaid, appeared

# Gottfried Hilkert

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Witness 1

olle

Witness 2

Ulrike Isho

PATENT REEL: 011576 FRAME: 0928 On February 15, 2001, before us as a witness in and for the country aforesaid, appeared

# Bart Janssens

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Witness 1 Mu

Witness 2

Ulrike Isho